

Reference: RM-800-466613 - Approval

The Principal Employer LYNAS CORPORATION LIMITED Mt Weld Operations 50 COLIN ST WEST PERTH WA 6005

Dear Sir / Madam

APPROVAL OF RADIATION MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR RENEWAL

Mt Weld Operations

The Radiation Management Plan (RMP), RM-800-466613, in relation to Renewal at the Mt Weld Operations has been assessed by this Department and compared to the requirements in regulation 16.7(2) and the recommendations outlined in the Department's *Managing naturally occurring radioactive material (NORM) in mining and processing – guideline*.

Pursuant to regulation 16.7(7)(a) of the Mines Safety and Inspection Regulations 1995 (MSIR), I hereby grant approval for its implementation at the Mt Weld Operations.

Yours faithfully

UB Chopey

Andrew CHAPLYN State mining engineer

21 March 2022